# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3679

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

#### Randy Hunt and Julian Cyr

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act renaming Muddy Pond in the city known as the town of Barnstable to be called Crocker Pond.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Randy Hunt	5th Barnstable
Julian Cyr	Cape and Islands
William L. Crocker, Jr.	2nd Barnstable
Timothy R. Whelan	1st Barnstable

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3679**

By Representative Hunt of Sandwich and Senator Cyr, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3679) of Randy Hunt, Julian Cyr and others (by vote of the town) relative to renaming Muddy Pond in the city known as the town of Barnstable as Crocker Pond. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture. [Local Approval Received.]

### The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act renaming Muddy Pond in the city known as the town of Barnstable to be called Crocker Pond.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Muddy Pond, a great pond located in the village of Marstons Mills within the city known
- 2 as the town of Barnstable, shall hereby be renamed Crocker Pond, the original name of the pond.